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Cooperating Libraries in Consortium 
 

 
VISION 
(Adopted by CLIC Board of Directors, March 24, 2010) 

CLIC exists to create a world-class research library experience for its academic communities. 

MISSION 
CLIC enhances the strengths of its member libraries by: 

 Making library users the focus of its collaborative work 
 Sharing best practices, ideas and resources to improve services 
 Engaging library staff in professional development, thereby fostering leadership, creativity and 

innovation in the pursuit of excellence  

CLIC Values 
Leadership:  developing and practicing leadership in our consortium, our libraries, our home 
institutions, and our professions 

Agility:  thinking and acting nimbly to address both present needs and future opportunities 

Collegiality:  working together openly, skillfully, and collaboratively in ways that recognize and 
support both our independence and our interdependence 

Excellence:  in providing information and services to our users 

Sharing:  ideas, collections, systems and services 
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CLIC BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2017-2018 
 
 

     

BETHEL UNIVERSITY 
David Stewart    d-stewart @bethel.edu  651-638-6225 
Director of Libraries 
     

CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY, ST. PAUL 
Jon Neilson    neilson@csp.edu   651-603-6315 
Director of Library Services, Library Technology Center 
       

HAMLINE UNIVERSITY 
Terry Metz    tmetz01@hamline.edu  651-523-2160 
University Librarian 
     

ST. CATHERINE UNIVERSITY  
Emily Asch    ejasch@stkate.edu   651-690-6650 
Director of Libraries  
 

UNIVERSITY OF NORTHWESTERN - ST. PAUL 
Ruth McGuire    ramcguire @unwsp.edu  651-631-5343 
Director of Library Services, Berntsen Library 
 

UNIVERSITY OF ST. THOMAS 
Dan Gjelten    drgjelten @stthomas.edu  651-962-5005  
Associate Vice Provost, University Libraries 
 

CLIC OFFICE 
Ruth Dukelow     ruth.dukelow @clic.edu              651-644-3878 
Executive Director 
 
Executive Committee Members 2017 - 2018  
Terry Metz - President 
David Stewart - Vice President  
Jon Neilson -Treasurer 
Ruth Dukelow - Ex Officio, Secretary 
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CLIC OFFICE STAFF 
 
 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
 Ruth Dukelow  
 651-644-3878 

ruth.dukelow@clic.edu      
    
BUSINESS MANAGER 
 Maureen Fitzgerald 
 651-644-3878 
 maureen.fitzgerald@clic.edu      
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GENERAL CIRCULATION AND REFERENCE NUMBERS 

 
 
 
BETHEL UNIVERSITY 
Library 

Circulation     651-638-6222 
 Research Assistance     651-638-6224 
 
Bethel Seminary – Carl H. Lundquist Library 
 Circulation     651-638-6184 
 Reference     651-635-2337 
 
Bethel Seminary – San Diego    619-325-5201  
                       
 
CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY, ST. PAUL 
Library Technology Center 
 Circulation     651-641-8237 
 Reference     651-641-8812 
 
 
HAMLINE UNIVERSITY 
Bush Memorial Library 
 Library Services    651-523-2373 
 Research Services    651-523-2374 
 Archives     651-523-2080 
 

 
ST. CATHERINE UNIVERSITY 
St. Catherine Library – St. Paul 
 Circulation     651-690-8737 
 Reference     651-690-6652 
 
Minneapolis Campus Library 
 Circulation     651-690-7784 
 Reference     651-690-7780 
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GENERAL CIRCULATION AND REFERENCE NUMBERS 
  (continued) 

 
 

 
UNIVERSITY OF NORTHWESTERN – ST. PAUL 
Berntsen Library 
 Circulation     651-631-5241 
 Reference     651-286-7708 
 

 
UNIVERSITY OF ST. THOMAS 
O’Shaughnessy-Frey Library Center 

Circulation     651-962-5494 
Reference     651-962-5001 
Media Resources    651-962-5447 
 

Charles J. Keffer Library 
 Circulation     651-962-4642 
 Reference     651-962-4664 
  
Archbishop Ireland Memorial Library 
 Circulation     651-962-5450 

Reference 651-962-5451 (Call Circulation number 
when not available) 

Schoenecker Law Library 
 Circulation     651-962-4900 
 Reference     651-962-4902 
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BETHEL UNIVERSITY (MNK) 
 
University Library 
3900 Bethel Drive 
St. Paul, Minnesota 55112 
Circulation 651-638-6222 
Research Assistance 651-638-6224 
Fax: 651-635-1979 
www.bethel.edu/library 

 
BALLANTINE, Brooke 
Serials & E-Resources 
Supervisor 
651-635-8644 
b-ballantine@bethel.edu 
 
CREASON, Kaylin 
Research & Instruction 
Librarian/ILL 
651-635-8797 
k-creason@bethel.edu 
 
DUBAY, Karen 
Reference & Instruction 
Librarian 
651-638-6479 
karen-dubay@bethel.edu 
 
FABBRINI, Lyndi 
Reference & Instruction 
Librarian / Public Services 
Coordinator 
651-635-8539 
l-finifrock@bethel.edu 
 
GANNON, Ann 
Administrative Services 
651-635-8717 
agannon@bethel.edu 
 
 
 

GANNON, Lauren 
Public Services Manager 
651-635-8694 
lauren-gannon@bethel.edu  
 
GERBER, Kent 
Digital Library Manager 
651-638-6937 
kent-gerber@bethel.edu 
 
GIESE, Serena 
Reference & Instruction 
Librarian/User Experience 
651-638-6067 
s-giese@bethel.edu  
 
GILBRAITH, Rhonda 
Associate Director/ 
Collection Development 
651-638-6221 
rhonda-gilbraith@bethel.edu 
 
KAIHOI, Scott 
Reference & Instruction/ 
Copyright Liaison 
651-638-6588 
s-kaihoi@bethel.edu 
 
 
 

KENNEY, Gene 
Library Technology Specialist 
Associate System Administrator 
651-635-8733 
g-kenney@bethel.edu  
 
REINHOLD, Amy 
Catalog Librarian 
651-638-6223 
reiamy@bethel.edu 
 
STEWART, David 
Director of Libraries 
651-638-6225 
d-stewart@bethel.edu 
 
SWANSON, Randal 
Library Digital Services Specialist 
651-638-8538 
r-swanson@bethel.edu 
 
WARNER, Earleen 
Reference & Instruction 
Librarian 
651-635-8750 
e-warner@bethel.edu 
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BETHEL SEMINARY LIBRARY (BTA) 
bethel.edu/library 
 
 
Carl H. Lundquist Library 
3949 Bethel Drive 
St. Paul, MN 55112 
Circulation 651-638-6184 
Reference 651-635-2337 
Fax: 651-638-6006 

Price Memorial Library 
6116 Arosa Street 
San Diego, CA 92115 
Circulation 619-325-5201 
Fax: 619-325-5235 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

BELLINI, Ana 
Librarian/San Diego 
619-325-5202 
a-bellini@bethel.edu 
 
HOUSTON, Leslie 
Assistant Librarian/San Diego 
619-325-5201 
leslie-houston@bethel.edu 
 
OSLUND, Sandra 
Library Director/St. Paul 
651-638-6127 
s-oslund@bethel.edu 
 
 
 
 

SENAPATIRATNE, Tim 
Reference Librarian 
651-635-2337 
t-senapatiratne@bethel.edu 
 
WERNER, Kimberly 
Materials Services Specialist 
651-638-6275 
kimberly-werner@bethel.edu 
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CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY, ST. PAUL (MNC) 
 
Library Technology Center 
1282 Concordia Avenue 
St. Paul, Minnesota 55104-5494 
Circulation 651-641-8237 
Reference 651-641-8812 
Fax: 651-659-0207 
www.csp.edu/library 

 
BUETOW, Geruth 
Collection Development Librarian 
gbuetow@csp.edu 
 

CARLSON, Jennifer 
Curriculum/Reference & Instruction Librarian 
651-641-8770 
jcarlson@csp.edu 
 

GATZKE, Jeanine 
Head of Collection Management 
651-641-8242 
gatzke@csp.edu 
 

HOILAND, Dan 
Instruction & Outreach Librarian 
651-603-6259 
hoiland@csp.edu 
 

JACOBSON, Elizabeth 
Evening and Weekend Supervisor 
651-641-8812 
ejacobson@csp.edu 
 

JOHNSON-SAYLOR, Megan 
Digital Scholarship Librarian 
651-641-8244 
johnsonsaylor@csp.edu 

NEILSON, Jon 
Director of Library Services 
651-603-6315 
neilson@csp.edu 
 

RINNE, Nathan 
Metadata Librarian 
651-641-8273 
rinne@csp.edu 
 

RODEN, Netanya 
Access Services Coordinator 
651-641-8240 
roden@csp.edu 
 

TERRES, Dana 
Acquisitions Coordinator 
651-641-8373 
terres@csp.edu 
 

WIGHTMAN, Rachel 
Associate Director for Instruction & Outreach 
651-603-6309 
rwightman@csp.edu 
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HAMLINE UNIVERSITY (MHA) 
 
Bush Memorial Library 
Hewitt and Snelling Avenues 
St. Paul, Minnesota 55104 
Library Services: 651-523-2373 
Research Services: 651-523-2374 
Fax: 651-523-2199 
www.hamline.edu/bushlibrary 

 
FEILMEYER, Kimberly 
Information Literacy & 
Collection Development 
Librarian 
651-523-2977 
kfeilmeyer@hamline.edu 
 
GILLIES, Meredith 
Interlibrary Loan/ 
Central Service Desk 
Coordinator 
651-523-2392 
mgillies01@hamline.edu  
 
HART, Candy 
University Archivist 
651-523-2080 
chart@hamline.edu 
 
 

KODNER, Leah 
Catalog & Metadata Librarian 
651-523-2117 
lkodner01@hamline.edu 
 
LOVETT, Mary Susan 
Research Mentoring Librarian 
651-523-2374 
mlovett@hamline.edu  
 
METZ, Terry 
University Librarian 
651-523-2160 
tmetz01@hamline.edu  
 
SALZER, Kim 
Acquisitions & Reserves 
Specialist 
651-523-2044 
ksalzer01@hamline.edu 

SCHEID, Kristofer 
Learning Environments 
Librarian 
651-523-2698 
kscheid@hamline.edu 
 
SHEEHAN, Amy 
Associate University Librarian 
651-523-2193 
asheehan@hamline.edu 
 
STRAUB, William 
Virtual Sciences Librarian 
651-523-2976 
wstraub01@hamline.edu 
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ST. CATHERINE UNIVERSITY – ST. PAUL (MNE) 
 
St. Catherine Library 
2004 Randolph Avenue 
St. Paul, Minnesota 55105 
Circulation 651-690-8737 
Reference 651-690-6652 
Media Services 651-690-6658 
Fax: 651-690-8636 
www.stkate.edu/library 

  
ASCH, Emily 
Director of Libraries, Archives, 
and Media 
651-690-6650 
ejasch@stkate.edu 
 
BESCHNETT, Anne 
Reference & Instruction 
Librarian 
651-690-8739 
ambeschnett@stkate.edu 
 
ERICKSON, Jade 
Access Services and 
Interlibrary Loan Associate 
651-690-6655 
jnerickson@stkate.edu  
 
KLOIBER, Deborah 
Head of Archives and Special 
Collections 
651-690-6559 
dkloiber@stkate.edu  
 
 

MARS, Amy 
Research, Instruction, and 
Outreach Librarian 
651-690-6202 
anmars@stkate.edu 
 
RICKERT, Kathi 
Reference and Instruction 
Librarian 
651-690-8738 
kdrickert@stkate.edu  
 
SHULSON, Kelsey 
Cataloging & Metadata 
Librarian 
651-690-6641 
knshulson@stkate.edu  
 
SHAW, Amy 
Systems Librarian 
651-690-6423 
amshaw@stkate.edu 
 
 

SUCHY, LeAnn 
Educational Technology and 
Reference Librarian 
651-690-6693 
llsuchy@stkate.edu 
 
TEGELER, Lizzy 
Research & Instruction 
Librarian 
651-690-8738 
ejtegeler865@stkate.edu  
 
VEST, Martha 
Acquisitions and Electronic 
Resources Coordinator 
651-690-6656 
mrvest@stkate.edu 
 
 
  

mailto:mrvest@stkate.edu
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ST. CATHERINE UNIVERSITY- MINNEAPOLIS (SMC) 
 
Minneapolis Campus Library 
601 25th Avenue South 
Minneapolis, MN  55454 
Circulation 651-690-7784  
Reference 651-690-7780 
Fax: 651-690-7849 

 
GRAHAM, Cynthia 
Minneapolis Campus Librarian 
651-690-7780 
ckgraham@stkate.edu 
 
GRAY, Sue 
Reference and Circulation Librarian 
651-690-7898 
sagray@stkate.edu 
 
OLMSCHENK, Monica 
ILL /Serials Assistant 
651-690-7782 
meolmschenk@stkate.edu 
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTHWESTERN – ST. PAUL (NOW) 
 
Berntsen Library 
3003 Snelling Avenue N. 
St. Paul, MN 55113 
Circulation 651-631-5241 
Reference: 651-286-7708 
guide.unwsp.edu 

 
BROOKS, Lindsey 
Weekend/Periodicals Coordinator 
651-286-7492 
lsbrooks@unwsp.edu 
 
FARLEY, Nathan 
Systems Librarian 
Associate System Administrator 
651-631-5384 
nrfarley@unwsp.edu 
 
HAGEN, Katie 
Acquisitions/Cataloging 
Coordinator 
651-628-3353 
kahagen@unwsp.edu 
 
MCGUIRE, Ruth 
Director of Library Services 
651-631-5343 
ramcguire@unwsp.edu 
 
MOORE, Jessica 
Reference/Instruction Librarian 
651-631-5298 
jmmoore@unwsp.edu 
 
 
 

ROSAUER, Greg 
Archives Librarian 
651-628-3358 
gjrosauer@unwsp.edu 
 
RUST, Linda 
Electronic Resources Librarian 
651-631-5319 
lorust@unwsp.edu 
 
SCHLEICHER, Becky 
Access Services Supervisor 
651-631-5159 
bjschleicher@unwsp.edu 
 
YANG, Kong 
Web Coordinator 
651-631-5233 
kmyang@unwsp.edu 
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UNIVERSITY OF ST. THOMAS 
 

O’Shaughnessy - Frey Library Center (MNT) 
2115 Summit Avenue 
St. Paul, MN  55105 
Circulation 651-962-5494 
Reference   651-962-5001 
Fax: 651-962-5021 
www.stthomas.edu/libraries/ 

 
ARGO, Greg 
Associate Director for Access 
& Digital Services 
651-962-5498 
gargo@stthomas.edu 
 

ASLESEN, Carmen 
Digital Metadata Librarian 
651-962-5017 
caslesen@stthomas.edu 
 
BADILLA-MELENDEZ, Cindy 
Media Resources Librarian 
651-962-5464 
cbadillame@stthomas.edu 
 

BATDORF, Karen 
Circulation Supervisor/Media 
& Music 
651-962-5401 
k9batdorf@stthomas.edu 
 

BONITZ, Faith 
Interlibrary Loan Coordinator 
651-962-5027 
febonitz@stthomas.edu 
 

BRUNNER, Karen 
Research & Instruction 
Librarian  
651-962-5011 
brun4952@stthomas.edu 
 

BURKE, Kate 
Reference Librarian 
651-962-5009 
kmburke@stthomas.edu 
 

COONAN, Maura 
Reference Librarian 
651-962-5011 
coon2057@stthomas.edu 
 

DAVIDSON, Merrie 
Research & Instruction 
Librarian 
651-962-5007 
davi0635@stthomas.edu 
 
DELUCA, Carolyn 
Electronic Resources Librarian 
651-962-5012 
cjdeluca@stthomas.edu 
 

EHLERT, Mark 
Cataloging & Metadata 
Librarian 
651-962-5488 
ehle0001@stthomas.edu  
 

GJELTEN, Dan 
Associate Vice Provost, 
University Libraries 
651-962-5005 
drgjelten@stthomas.edu

GOCKEL, Lizabeth 
Cataloging Assistant 
651-962-5020 
lngockel@stthomas.edu 
 
HAGEMAN, Marianne 
Reference Librarian 
651-962-5404 
mdhageman@stthomas.edu 
 
JUAREZ, Deb 
Acquisitions Assistant 
651-962-5462 
juar5681@stthomas.edu 
 
KALLAS, Eric 
Reference Librarian 
651-962-5013 
epkallas@stthomas.edu 
 
KENNE, Ann 
Head of Special Collections 
Department 
University Archivist 
651-962-5461 
amkenne1@stthomas.edu 
 
KIMLINGER, Julie 
Library Administrative 
Assistant 
651-962-5014 
jakimlinger@stthomas.edu

tel:651-523-2117
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UNIVERSITY OF ST. THOMAS  
 
O’Shaughnessy - Frey Library Center (MNT) 
 (continued) 

 
KLUCK, Chad 
Web Developer 
651-962-5412 
clkluck@stthomas.edu 
 
LUTZ, Cathy 
Cataloging Librarian 
651-962-5459 
crlutz@stthomas.edu 
 
MANAHAN, Meg 
Associate Director for Collection Management 
Services 
651-962-5016 
mkmanahan@stthomas.edu  
 
NADIR, Talia 
Reference Librarian 
651-962-5009 
trnadir@stthomas.edu 
 
PETRYSZYN, Kari 
Electronic Resources Management Specialist 
651-962-5466 
petr6411@stthomas.edu 
 

 
 
 

 
ROACH, Dani 
Serials & Electronic Resources Acquisitions 
651-962-5408 
dlroach@stthomas.edu 
 

TAKGBAJOUAH, Emmanuel 
Circulation Supervisor-Evening/Weekend 
651-962-5403 
eotakgbajoua@stthomas.edu 

 
WITZEL, Tina 
Late Night Supervisor/Course Materials 
Specialist 
651-962-5494 
tina.witzel@stthomas.edu 

 
ZAWISTOSKI, Ann 
Associate Director of Research & Outreach 
651-962-5412 
ann.zawistoski@stthomas.edu 

 
 

 

  

mailto:petr6411@stthomas.edu
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UNIVERSITY OF ST. THOMAS 
 
Charles J. Keffer Library (STM) 
University of St. Thomas 
1000 LaSalle Ave. MOH 206 
Minneapolis, MN 55403-2005 
Access Services 651-962-4642 
Reference Services 651-962-4664 
www.stthomas.edu/libraries/keffer 

 
 
BRAGER, Trent 
Education & Social Services Librarian 
651-962-4662 
tjbrager@stthomas.edu  
 
HEINTZ, John 
Reference & Data Librarian 
651-962-4646 
jpheintz@stthomas.edu 
 
KOEPPE, Andrea 
Reference Librarian 
651-962-4647 
andrea.koeppe@stthomas.edu 
 
KRAGNESS, Janice 
Director, Keffer Library  
651-962-4661 
jlkragness@stthomas.edu 
 
 
 
 

RATHKE, Bekah 
Evening Access Services Supervisor 
651-962-4664 
bekah.rathke@stthomas.edu  
 
WEINRICH, Linnae 
Evening/Weekend Access Services Supervisor 
651-962-4644 
ljweinrich@stthomas.edu 
 
ZYCH, Bill 
Access Services Supervisor 
651-962-4667 
wrzych@stthomas.edu

 
 
 
 
  

mailto:bekah.rathke@stthomas.edu
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UNIVERSITY OF ST. THOMAS  
 
Schoenecker Law Library (TL#) 
Mailing Address: 1000 LaSalle Avenue (MSL112)            
Street Address: 1101 Harmon Place 
Minneapolis, MN 55403 
Circulation 651-962-4900 
Reference 651-962-4902 
Circulation Fax: 651-962-4946 
Tech Services Fax: 651-962-4910 
www.stthomas.edu/law/library/default.html 

 
HOLLMICHEL, Stefanie 
Circulation Assistant 
651-962-4947 
shollmichel@stthomas.edu 
 
KILEY, Leslie 
Cataloging Assistant 
651-962-4914 
lnkiley@stthomas.edu 
 
MCNEVIN, Megan 
Research Librarian 
651-962-4906 
megan.mcnevin@stthomas.edu 
 
ROBAK, Michael 
Library Director 
651-962-4899 
mrobak@stthomas.edu 
 
 
 
 

SATZER, Paddy 
Associate Director of Technical Services 
651-962-4903 
pasatzer@stthomas.edu 
 
STADE, Mary 
Serials Assistant 
651-962-4916 
mastade@stthomas.edu 
 
ZHOU, Dongfa D. 
Director of Law School and Law Library 
Technology 
651-962-4868 
zhou3603@stthomas.edu 
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UNIVERSITY OF ST. THOMAS 
 
Saint Paul Seminary School of Divinity (SSE) 
University of St. Thomas 
Archbishop Ireland Memorial Library 
2260 Summit Avenue 
St. Paul, MN  55105 
Circulation 651-962-5450 
Reference 651-962-5451 (Call Circulation number when not available) 
Fax: 651-962-5460 
www.stthomas.edu/libraries/ireland 

 
LEMAY, N. Curtis 
Director and Theological Librarian 
651-962-5451 
nclemay@stthomas.edu 
 
MITCHELL, Mason 
Circulation Supervisor 
651-962-5456 
mitc2823@stthomas.edu 
 
POLAKOWSKI, Betsy 
Serials/Technical Services 
651-962-5452 
ejpolakowski@stthomas.edu 
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OTHER ORGANIZATIONS 
 
ASSOCIATED COLLEGES OF THE TWIN CITIES 
actc-mn.org 
 

AMERICAN LIBRARY ASSOCIATION  
www.ala.org 
 
COUNCIL ON LIBRARY AND INFORMATION RESOURCES 
www.clir.org 
 
INNOVATIVE INTERFACES 
www.iii.com 
 
METRONET 
www.metrolibraries.net 
 
METROPOLITAN LIBRARY SERVICE AGENCY (MELSA) 
www.melsa.org 
 
MINITEX 
www.minitex.umn.org 
 
MINNESOTA ASSOCIATION OF LIBRARY FRIENDS 
mnlibraryfriends.org 
 
MINNESOTA DEPART OF EDUCATION STATE LIBRARY SERVICES 
www.libraries.state.mn.us/sls 
 
MINNESOTA LIBRARY ASSOCIATION (MLA) 
mnlibraryassociation.org 

MINNESOTA LIBRARY FOUNDATION 
www.minnesotalibraryfoundation.org  

MINNESOTA PRIVATE COLLEGE COUNCIL 
www.mnprivatecolleges.org 
 
MINNESOTA THEOLOGICAL LIBRARY ASSOCIATION 
www.atla.com/Members/divisions/regional/MTLA/Pages/default.aspx  
 
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA LIBRARIES 
www.lib.umn.edu/ 
  

http://www.atla.com/Members/divisions/regional/MTLA/Pages/default.aspx
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NAME INDEX 

   NAME LIBRARY PHONE 

ARGO, Greg ST. THOMAS - OF 651-962-5498 

ASCH, Emily  ST. CATHERINE - SP 651-690-6650 

ASLESEN, Carmen ST. THOMAS - OF 651-962-5017 

BADILLA-MELENDEZ, Cindy  ST. THOMAS - OF 651-962-5464 

BALLANTINE, Brooke BETHEL 651-635-8644 

BATDORF, Karen  ST. THOMAS - OF 651-962-5401 

BELLINI, Ana BETHEL SEM 651-325-5202 

BESCHNETT, Anne ST. CATHERINE - SP 651-690-8739 

BONITZ, Faith  ST. THOMAS - OF 651-962-5027 

BRAGER, Trent ST. THOMAS - K 651-962-4662 

BROOKS, Lindsey NORTHWESTERN 651-286-7492 

BRUNNER, Karen  ST. THOMAS - OF 651-962-5011 

BUETOW, Geruth CONCORDIA 
 

BURKE, Kate  ST. THOMAS - OF 651-962-5027 

CARLSON, Jennifer  CONCORDIA 651-641-8770 

COONAN, Maura ST. THOMAS - OF 651-962-5011 

CREASON, Kaylin BETHEL 651-635-8797 

DAVIDSON, Merrie  ST. THOMAS - OSF 651-962-5007 

DELUCA, Carolyn  ST. THOMAS - OF 651-962-5012 

DUBAY, Karen  BETHEL 651-638-6479 

EHLERT, Mark ST. THOMAS - OF 651-962-5488 

ERICKSON, Jade ST. CATHERINE - SP 651-690-6655 

FABBRINI, Lyndi  BETHEL 651-635-8539 

FARLEY, Nathan  NORTHWESTERN 651-631-5384 

FEILMEYER, Kimberly  HAMLINE UNIV 651-523-2977 

GANNON, Ann  BETHEL 651-635-8717 

GANNON, Lauren BETHEL 651-635-8694 

GATZKE, Jeanine  CONCORDIA 651-641-8242 

GERBER, Kent  BETHEL 651-638-6937 

GIESE, Serena BETHEL 651-638-6067 

GILBRAITH, Rhonda  BETHEL 651-638-6221 

GILLIES, Meredith HAMLINE UNIV 651-523-2392 

GJELTEN, Dan  ST. THOMAS - OF 651-962-5005 

GOCKEL, Lizabeth  ST. THOMAS - OF 651-962-5020 

GRAHAM, Cynthia  ST. CATHERINE - M 651-690-7780 

GRAY, Sue  ST. CATHERINE - M 651-690-7898 

HAGEMAN, Marianne  ST. THOMAS - OF 651-962-5404 

HAGEN, Katie  NORTHWESTERN 651-628-3353 

tel:651-523-2117


 

21 

 

HART, Candy HAMLINE UNIV 651-523-2080 

HEINTZ, John  ST. THOMAS - K 651-962-4646 

HOILAND, Dan CONCORDIA 651-603-6259 

HOLLMICHEL, Stefanie  ST. THOMAS LAW 651-962-4947 

HOUSTON, Leslie BETHEL SEM 619-325-5201 

JACOBSON, Elizabeth CONCORDIA 651-641-8812 

JOHNSON-SAYLOR, Megan CONCORDIA 651-641-8244 

JUAREZ, Deb  ST. THOMAS - OF 651-962-5462 

KAIHOI, Scott BETHEL 651-638-6588 

KALLAS, Eric  ST. THOMAS - OF 651-962-5013 

KENNE, Ann  ST. THOMAS - OF 651-962-5461 

KENNEY, Gene  BETHEL 651-635-8733 

KILEY, Leslie  ST. THOMAS LAW 651-962-4914 

KIMLINGER, Julie  ST. THOMAS - OF 651-962-5014 

KLOIBER, Deborah  ST. CATHERINE - SP 651-690-6559 

KODNER, Leah HAMLINE UNIV 651-523-2117 

KOEPPE, Andrea  ST. THOMAS - K 651-962-4647 

KLUCK, Chad ST. THOMAS – OSF 651-962-5412 

KRAGNESS, Janice ST. THOMAS - K 651-962-4661 

LEMAY, N. Curtis  ST. THOMAS SEM 651-962-5451 

LOVETT, Mary Susan  HAMLINE UNIV 651-523-2375 

LUTZ, Cathy  ST. THOMAS - OF 651-962-5459 

MANAHAN, Meg ST. THOMAS - OF 651-962-5016 

MARS, Amy ST. CATHERINE - SP 651-690-6202 

MCGUIRE, Ruth  NORTHWESTERN 651-631-5343 

MCNEVIN, Megan  ST. THOMAS LAW 651-962-4906 

METZ, Terry HAMLINE UNIV 651-523-2160 

MITCHELL, Mason  ST. THOMAS SEM 651-962-5456 

MOORE, Jessica  NORTHWESTERN 651-631-5298 

NADIR, Talia  ST. THOMAS - OF 651-962-5009 

NEILSON, Jon  CONCORDIA 651-603-6315 

OLMSCHENK, Monica  ST. CATHERINE - M 651-690-7782 

OSLUND, Sandra  BETHEL SEM 651-638-6127 

PETRYSZYN, Kari  ST. THOMAS - OF 651-962-5466 

POLAKOWSKI, Betsy  ST. THOMAS SEM 651-962-5452 

RATHKE, Bekah ST. THOMAS – K 651-962-4664 

REINHOLD, Amy  BETHEL 651-638-6223 

RICKERT, Kathi ST. CATHERINE – SP 651-690-8738 

RINNE, Nathan  CONCORDIA 651-641-8273 

ROACH, Dani  ST. THOMAS - OF 651-962-5408 

ROBAK, Michael ST. THOMAS LAW 651-962-4899 

tel:(651)%20603-6315
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RODEN, Netanya CONCORDIA 651-641-8240 

ROSAUER, Greg  NORTHWESTERN 651-628-3358 

RUST, Linda  NORTHWESTERN 651-631-5319 

SALZER, Kim  HAMLINE UNIV 651-523-2044 

SATZER, Paddy  ST. THOMAS LAW 651-962-4903 

SCHEID, Kristofer  HAMLINE UNIV 651-523-2698 

SCHLEICHER, Becky  NORTHWESTERN 651-631-5159 

SENAPATIRATNE, Tim  BETHEL SEM 651-635-2337 

SHAW, Amy  ST. CATHERINE - SP 651-690-6423 

SHEEHAN, Amy  HAMLINE UNIV 651-523-2193 

SHULSON, Kelsey ST. CATHERINE - SP 651-690-6641 

STADE, Mary  ST. THOMAS LAW 651-962-4916 

STEWART, David  BETHEL 651-638-6225 

STRAUB, William HAMLINE UNIV 651-523-2976 

SUCHY, LeAnn ST. CATHERINE - SP 651-690-6693 

SWANSON, Randy BETHEL 651-635-8538 

TAKGBAJOUAH, Emmanuel  ST. THOMAS - OF 651-962-5403 

TEGELER, Lizzy  ST. CATHERINE - SP 651-690-8738 

TERRES, Dana  CONCORDIA 651-641-8373 

VEST, Martha  ST. CATHERINE - SP 651-690-6656 

WARNER, Earleen  BETHEL 651-635-8750 

WEINRICH, Linnae  ST. THOMAS - K 651-962-4644 

WERNER, Kimberly BETHEL 651-638-6275 

WIGHTMAN, Rachel CONCORDIA 651-603-6309 

WITZEL, Tina ST. THOMAS – OF 651-962-5494 

YANG, Kang  NORTHWESTERN 651-631-5233 

ZAWISKOSKI, Ann ST. THOMAS – OF 651-962-5412 

ZHOU, Dongfa D.  ST. THOMAS LAW 651-962-4868 

ZYCH, Bill  ST. THOMAS - K 651-962-4667 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 


